
2026 Northwest Mississippi Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (99), Opp (74)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Lawson (2), Reed (2), Hooker (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-27), Lawson
(13-16), Reed (6-6), Hooker (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Lawson, Hallas .413 15-10 46 19 19 2 1 2 8 29 .630 6 3 3 2 .509 0 2 8-8 60 6 5 .930
19 McCoy, South .333 17-13 48 16 16 2 0 3 11 27 .563 15 1 8 1 .485 2 0 4-4 25 3 1 .966
6 Doty, Caleb .308 14-8 26 7 8 0 0 2 6 14 .538 3 2 8 0 .419 0 1 0-0 10 18 4 .875
10 McMillin, Mason .276 18-14 58 15 16 3 0 5 17 34 .586 7 1 12 0 .358 1 0 3-5 26 5 0 1.000
7 Snopek, John Whit .267 17-14 45 13 12 4 0 1 9 19 .422 15 2 12 1 .468 0 0 4-5 28 32 3 .952
4 McKenney, Barrett .231 16-11 52 7 12 0 1 2 12 20 .385 1 1 10 1 .259 0 0 1-2 9 17 3 .897
22 Sanders, Walker .231 14-10 39 9 9 1 0 1 6 13 .333 10 2 11 1 .412 0 0 5-6 24 0 0 1.000
35 Watkins, Corey .214 15-9 28 5 6 3 0 1 6 12 .429 5 0 2 2 .314 2 1 1-1 63 7 2 .972
1 Johnson, Preston .455 10-3 11 6 5 0 0 2 3 11 1.000 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 2-2 14 6 1 .952
23 Pena, Josh .333 10-1 9 6 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 4 0 2 0 .538 0 0 3-3 3 5 2 .800
18 Lightsey, Evan .300 12-7 30 4 9 3 0 1 6 15 .500 4 0 4 2 .382 0 0 0-0 19 3 0 1.000
20 Gillentine, Mason .279 12-9 43 7 12 2 0 0 5 14 .326 5 1 7 2 .367 0 0 3-3 26 0 1 .963
5 Hooker, Hayes .269 10-6 26 4 7 0 0 1 8 10 .385 1 0 6 0 .286 1 1 1-1 25 7 0 1.000
2 Reed, Lake .143 13-9 28 5 4 0 0 1 4 7 .250 4 2 12 1 .294 0 0 2-3 54 7 1 .984
21 Miller, Davis .143 5-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
24 Sowell, Preston .000 4-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 1 .222 0 0 2-2 16 0 0 1.000
11 Sullivan, Tyler .000 8-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 4 2 0 .455 0 0 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
14 Baldwyn, Tristan .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Aikens, Joe .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Young, Connor .000 8-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .270 18-18 515 127 139 20 2 22 102 229 .445 84 20 110 14 .389 6 5 40-46 408 139 28 .951
Opponents .274 18-18 504 113 138 23 4 20 95 229 .454 84 31 120 5 .405 6 6 22-28 361 125 29 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Reed, Lake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
35 Watkins, Corey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
13 Powers, Tyce 2.60 2-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 17.1 7 7 5 17 26 0 0 0 .125 10 6 0 0 0
3 Young, Connor 3.29 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 13 6 5 4 14 0 0 3 .241 2 2 0 0 0
6 Doty, Caleb 3.45 2-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 16 7 6 7 14 0 0 1 .262 3 7 0 0 0
32 Deberry, Eli 5.09 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 17.2 18 11 10 12 17 0 0 2 .269 4 1 0 0 0
16 Turner, Tatum 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .308 1 0 0 0 0
19 McCoy, South 5.68 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 6.1 3 4 4 4 11 0 0 2 .136 2 1 0 0 0
1 Johnson, Preston 6.52 2-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 14 12 7 1 8 0 0 4 .311 1 4 0 0 0
17 Howell, Will 9.45 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 5 7 7 5 5 0 0 0 .227 0 3 0 0 0
12 Lane, John Griffin 9.95 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 7 7 6 3 0 0 1 .333 5 6 0 0 0
37 Randle, Derrin 10.12 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 10 14 12 8 8 0 0 2 .250 11 5 0 0 0
11 Sullivan, Tyler 10.47 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 16.1 33 22 19 5 5 0 0 4 .413 0 2 0 0 0
15 Atkins, Mac 12.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 4 4 5 3 0 0 0 .000 2 4 0 0 0
9 Deaton, Gideon 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 7 6 6 4 0 0 1 .286 1 0 0 0 0
27 Robbins, Russell 18.90 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 7 7 6 3 0 0 1 .474 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.68 11-6 67 14 0 1 1 136.0 144 117 101 89 124 0 0 21 .271 43 43 0 0 0
Opponents 5.97 6-9 54 13 1 0 0 116.0 116 106 77 72 106 0 0 16 .356 15 17 0 0 0



2026 Northwest Mississippi Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Hooker, Hayes 32 25 7 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
10 McMillin, Mason 31 26 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sanders, Walker 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lightsey, Evan 22 19 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sowell, Preston 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sullivan, Tyler 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Deberry, Eli 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lane, John Griffin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Atkins, Mac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Turner, Tatum 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Aikens, Joe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Young, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Reed, Lake 62 54 7 1 .984 2 6 0 1.000 2 0
35 Watkins, Corey 72 63 7 2 .972 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 McCoy, South 29 25 3 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gillentine, Mason 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Snopek, John Whit 63 28 32 3 .952 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson, Preston 21 14 6 1 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lawson, Hallas 71 60 6 5 .930 0 13 3 .813 2 0
4 McKenney, Barrett 29 9 17 3 .897 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Doty, Caleb 32 10 18 4 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Miller, Davis 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pena, Josh 10 3 5 2 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Powers, Tyce 7 1 4 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Howell, Will 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Randle, Derrin 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Baldwyn, Tristan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Robbins, Russell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Deaton, Gideon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 575 408 139 28 .951 21 24 3 .889 5 0
Opponents 515 361 125 29 .944 38 33 6 .846 2 0


